SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
INSTITUT TEKNOLOGI MARA

SHAH ALAM

A STUDY ON THE CUSTOMERS SATISFACTION

TOWARDS J— CARD AT JAYA JUSCO BANDAR BARU KLANG

PREPARED FOR :

PUAN NORLIAH ABDUL AZIZ
PROJECT ADVISOR
INSTITUT TEKNOLOGI MARA

SHAH ALAM

PREPAREDBY :

HAMIZA OTHMAN
96114281

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS)

RETAIL MANAGEMENT

MARCH 1998



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah to ALLAH swt for allowing me to

successfully complete this project paper.

First of all ,| would like to thank Puan Norliah Abdul Aziz,
my advisor for her comments ,generous advises and

guidance throughout the course of preparing this project

paper.

| also owe thanks to many people who have helped me
over the month attachment,especially to Encik Shazali
Harun ( Hardline Manager ), Mr Gunasinggam ( Group
Leader ) and my supervisor,Encik Mohamad Johari Ahmad
( Home Appliances Section Leader ) at Jaya JUSCO

Bandar Baru Klang.

Finally,although it would be impossible to thank everybody
who contributed,| would like to acknowledge the assistance
I received from all the staffs of Jaya JUSCO Bandar Baru

Klang.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Responding to the rapidly changing in retailing nowadays
, Jaya JUSCO has grown tremendously to become one of
the well known companies which provides a wide range of
product and services in order to satisfy the needs of

Malaysian customers.

This scope of study will focus on the customers’
satisfaction towards the J - Card which emphasize on the
problems of the card and the overall implementation of

the card from the customer point of view.

160 questionnaires were distributed for this study
purposes . From the findings , the researcher found that
there are a lot of problems occur in the implementation of

the card.

This report , include a conclusion and some
recommendations which might be wuseful for the
management of Jaya JUSCO to improve the

implementation of the card.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
Letter of transmittal
Acknowledgement
Executive Summary
Table of contents
1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of the company 1
1.2 J-Card overview 3
1.3 Background of the study 7
1.4 Objectives of the study 9
1.5 Rationale of the study 10
1.6 Scope of the study 12
1.7 Limitations of the study 13
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Definition of membership card 14
2.2 Types of membership club 15
2.3 Objectives of the membership card 16
2.4 Usage of membership card to the company 17
2.5 Importance of membership card to the 21

company

2.6 Benefits of membership card to the members 23

2.7 Ways of enhancing members loyalty towards 29

the company



3.0 METHODOLOGY

3.1 Sources of data

3.2 Data collections technique
3.2.1 Questionnaires
3.2.2 Interviews
3.2.3 Observations

3.3 Sampling method

3.4 Sampling size

3.5 Field study

4.0 FINDINGS AND INTERPRETATIONS
4.1 Findings from questionnaires
4.2 Findings from interviews
4.2.1 Internal interview
4.2.2 Face to face interview
4.2.3 Telephone interview
4.2 4 Informal interview

4.3 Findings from observations

5.0 CONCLUSION

6.0 RECOMMENDATIONS

Biblography

Appendix

41
42
42
45
49
50

51

52
100
100
110
112
113
117

118

120



