SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT INSTITUT TEKNOLOGI MARA SHAH ALAM

A STUDY ON THE CUSTOMERS SATISFACTION TOWARDS J – CARD AT JAYA JUSCO BANDAR BARU KLANG

PREPARED FOR:

PUAN NORLIAH ABDUL AZIZ

PROJECT ADVISOR
INSTITUT TEKNOLOGI MARA
SHAH ALAM

PREPARED BY:

HAMIZA OTHMAN

96114281

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(HONS)

RETAIL MANAGEMENT

MARCH 1998

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah to ALLAH s.w.t for allowing me to successfully complete this project paper.

First of all ,I would like to thank Puan Norliah Abdul Aziz, my advisor for her comments ,generous advises and guidance throughout the course of preparing this project paper.

I also owe thanks to many people who have helped me over the month attachment, especially to Encik Shazali Harun (Hardline Manager), Mr Gunasinggam (Group Leader) and my supervisor, Encik Mohamad Johari Ahmad (Home Appliances Section Leader) at Jaya JUSCO Bandar Baru Klang.

Finally, although it would be impossible to thank everybody who contributed, I would like to acknowledge the assistance I received from all the staffs of Jaya JUSCO Bandar Baru Klang.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Responding to the rapidly changing in retailing nowadays, Jaya JUSCO has grown tremendously to become one of the well known companies which provides a wide range of product and services in order to satisfy the needs of Malaysian customers.

This scope of study will focus on the customers' satisfaction towards the J - Card which emphasize on the problems of the card and the overall implementation of the card from the customer point of view.

160 questionnaires were distributed for this study purposes. From the findings, the researcher found that there are a lot of problems occur in the implementation of the card.

This report , include a conclusion and some recommendations which might be useful for the management of Jaya JUSCO to improve the implementation of the card.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

F	PAGE
Letter of transmittal	
Acknowledgement	
Executive Summary	
Table of contents	
1.0 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of the company	1
1.2 J-Card overview	3
1.3 Background of the study	7
1.4 Objectives of the study	9
1.5 Rationale of the study	10
1.6 Scope of the study	12
1.7 Limitations of the study	13
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Definition of membership card	14
2.2 Types of membership club	15
2.3 Objectives of the membership card	16
2.4 Usage of membership card to the compa	ny 17
2.5 Importance of membership card to the	21
company	
2.6 Benefits of membership card to the membership	ers 23
2.7 Ways of enhancing members loyalty towa	rds 29
the company	

3.0 METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Sources of data	41
3.2 Data collections technique	42
3.2.1 Questionnaires	42
3.2.2 Interviews	45
3.2.3 Observations	49
3.3 Sampling method	50
3.4 Sampling size	50
3.5 Field study	51
4.0 FINDINGS AND INTERPRETATIONS	52
4.1 Findings from questionnaires	52
4.2 Findings from interviews	100
4.2.1 Internal interview	100
4.2.2 Face to face interview	110
4.2.3 Telephone interview	112
4.2.4 Informal interview	113
4.3 Findings from observations	117
5.0 CONCLUSION	118
6.0 RECOMMENDATIONS	120
Biblography	
Appendix	